TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Part #: 026-4802 Revision 0 Date: 04/03/2001
Installation Instructions: D8W3 Power Transducer
Overview
The D8W3 Power Transducer is an option for power monitoring. The D8W3 measures three-phase power and pro-
vides a single analog output. The D8W3 is normally used together with three current transformers. By combining
several power transducers with a CPC control system, the user is able to perform advanced power aggregation as well
as load shedding.

COMPUTER PROCESS CONTROLS - http://www.cpcus.com/ Page 6
Technical Bulletin - Installation Instructions: D8W3 Power Transducer
Part #: 026-4802 Revision 0 Date: 04/03/2001
Maximum Losses In Wiring For A Given Accuracy:
CT Marking CT
Rating
Max Burden
for 0.5% Max
Error
Max Burden
for 1% Max
Error
Max Burden
for 3% Max
Error
TAIBB-40 40:5 1.0 VA
TAIBB-50 50:5 1.25 VA 1.5 VA
TAIBB-60 60:5 1.25 VA 2.0 VA
TAIBB-70 70:5 1.5 VA 2.5 VA
TAIBB-75 75:5 1.5 VA 2.5 VA
TAIBB-80 80:5 1.5 VA 2.5 VA
TAIBB-100 100:5 2.0 VA 2.5 VA 3.5 VA
TAIBB-120 120:5 2.5 VA 3.5 VA 4.0 VA
TAIBB-125 125:5 2.5 VA 3.5 VA 4.0 VA
TAIBB-150 150:5 3.0 VA 4.0 VA 5.0 VA
TAIBB-160 160:5 3.0 VA 4.0 VA 5.0 VA
TAIBB-200 200:5 4.0 VA 5.5 VA 6.0 VA
TAIBB-250 250:5 5.0 VA 6.0 VA 7.0 VA
TAIBB-300 300:5 6.0 VA 7.5 VA 8.0 VA
TA400 400 5 400:5 8.0 VA 12.0 VA 15.0 VA
TA400 500 5 500:5 10.0 VA 12.0 VA 15.0 VA
TA400 600 5 600:5 12.0 VA 15.0 VA 15.0 VA
TA400 700 5 700:5 10.0 VA 12.0 VA 12.0 VA